JIS symbol
Filter/regulator  Standard White Series
W1000/W2000/W3000/W4000/W8000-W Series
New Series of 5 μm element for dust removal, and 0.3 μm element for tar removal.
 Port size: 1/8 to 1
Specifications
*1:	When using W1000-W Series “F1” with auto-drain, the min. working pressure is 0.2 MPa, the max. working pressure is 0.7 MPa and the
proof pressure is 1.05 MPa. For the max. working flow rate, refer to the max. working flow rate table of F1000-W-F1 with auto-drain (page

90
Filter/Regulator Series
How to order
Attachment
66 W Z A6WUSV
A  Model No.
W
1
0
0
0
W
2
0
0
0
W
3
0
0
0
W
4
0
0
0
W
8
0
0
0
Code Description
B   Port size
6 1/8
8 1/4
10 3/8
15 1/2
20 3/4
25 1
C  Port thread� *1
Blank Rc thread
N NPT thread
G G thread
D  Option� *2
Drain
discharge
*3
Blank Manual drain cock
F Auto-drain with manual override (NO: Exhaust when not pressurized)
F1 Auto-drain with manual override (NC: No exhaust when not pressurized)
FF Large auto-drain with manual override (NO: Exhaust when not pressurized)
FF1 Large auto-drain with manual override (NC: No exhaust when not pressurized)
Bowl
material
Blank Polycarbonate bowl
Z Nylon bowl
M Metal bowl
M1 Metal bowl with manual drain cock
Element
Blank 5 μm
Y 0.3 μm (submicron)� *4
Pressure
range
Blank 0.05 to 0.85 MPa
L 0.05 to 0.35 MPa� *5
Pressure
relief
Blank With relief mechanism
N Non-relief
Pressure
gauge
Blank With standard pressure gauge (G401-W)
T No pressure gauge (gauge port (1/4) is assembled sealed)